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The Authority was activated on May 19, 2004, therefore; May 19 is the anniversary date of appointments.


Athens-Clarke County:
	Spencer R. Frye			2018
		Habitat for Humanity
		P.O. Box 8101
		Athens, GA 30603    
		(706) 254-1679 (work)
		spencerfrye@gmail.com                     

	Nancy Denson				2015	
		Mayor, Athens-Clarke County
		301 College Avenue, Suite 300
		Athens, GA  30601
		(706) 613-3010 (work)
		(706) 613-3033 (fax)
		Nancy.b.denson@athensclarkecounty..com

	L. Ryan Moore			2019
		Economic Development, Athens-Clarke County
		301 College Ave.
		Athens, GA 30601
		(706) 613-3233 (work)
		ryan.moore@athensclarkecounty.com
 
		

Barrow County:
	Thomas R. Jennings			2017		 	
		Barrow County Chamber of Commerce
		P.O. Box 456
		Winder, GA 30680
		(770) 867-9444
		(678) 617-7280 (cell)
		trjennings@barrowchamber.com

	Pat Graham			2016
		Chairman
		Barrow County Board of Commissioners
		233 E. Broad Street
		Winder, GA 30680
		(770) 307-3005
		pgraham@barrowga.org

	Guy Herring				2018
		Barrow County Department of Community & Economic Development
		233 E. Broad St.
		Winder, GA 30680
		gherring@barrowga.org
	
Gwinnett County:
	John Bonanno				2019
		351 Boumemouth Drive
		Suwanee, GA 30024
		jbonanno@walton.com
		770.367.9552 – Cell Phone

	Nick Masino				2018			Chairman
		Partnership Gwinnett/Gwinnett Chamber
		6500 Sugarloaf Parkway
		Duluth, GA 30097
		(770) 232-8802
		nick@gwinnettchamber.org


	Charlotte Nash			2016
		Chairman
		Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners
		75 Langley Drive
		Lawrenceville, GA 30045
		(770) 822-8000
		Charlotte.nash@gwinnettcounty.com	


Oconee County:
		
	Kay Keller				2019
		Oconee County Chamber of Commerce
		P.O. Box 348
		Watkinsville, GA 30677
		 706-769-7947
		 706-540-4152 (cell)
		kkeller@oconeechamber.org

	
	

	Melvin Davis				2016
		Chair-Oconee Co. Board of Commissioners
		P. O. Box 145
		Watkinsville, GA  30677
		(706) 769-5120
		(706) 540-0389 (cell)
		mdavis@oconee.ga.us

	J. R. Charles				2015
		Oconee County Economic Development
PO Box 145
Watkinsville, GA  30677
(706) 224-6331 (cell)
(706) 769-5120 (office)
		jrcharles@oconee.ga.us
	

Other Contacts:
	Richard B. Chandler
		Chandler & Britt, LLC
		R4350 South Lee Street
		Buford, GA  30518
		770/271-2991
		rchandler@cbjblawfirm.com
							
	John Stell	
		Stell, Smith & Mattison, P.C.
		98 North Broad Street
		Winder, GA  30680
		(770) 867-7431
		(770) 867-7599 (fax)
		jstell@ssmlaw.org

	William C. Berryman, Jr. (Bill)
		Athens-Clarke Co. Attorney
		P. O. Box 427
		Athens, GA  30603
		(706) 613-3035
		(706) 613-3037
		billberryman@co.clarke.ga.us

	Daniel Haygood
		County & IDA Attorney-Oconee Co.
		P. O. Box 264
		Watkinsville, GA  30677
		(706) 310-0001
		(706) 202-8643 (cell)
		daniel@haygoodandpruett.com
